Naphtha (Con

densate)

CROSS OIL

REFINING & MARKETING

Unhydrotreated Naphtha with moderate sulfur levels produced from naphthenic base oils

TEST DESCRIPTION
Physical Properties

Flash, °C/°F, pmcc
Color
Gravity, API
Pounds per gallon
Sulfur, % Wt.
Total Acid No.
Octanes, RON
Octanes, MON
PNA Hydrocarbons by GC, wt %
Vapor Pressure
Parrafins Total
Olefins Total
Naphthenes Total
Aromatics Total
Naphthenes & Aromatics
Distlliatlon, °C/°F

IBP

50%

EP

TEST METHOD

D-93
D-1500
D-4052
D-1250
D-4294
D-977
D-2699
D-2700
D-5443
D-5191

D-86

SPECIFICATIONS

Typical
Typical
Typical

Distillates

TYPICAL

<23 /<73
L0.5
52.2
6.413
0.5
0.03
71
69

3.94
5.3
1.2

88.2
53

93.5

53 /127
133 /271
171 /340

The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Health And Safety Informatlon See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.
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