

## Naphtha (Condensate)

Unhydrotreated Naphtha with moderate sulfur levels produced from naphthenic base oils

## Distillates

TEST DESCRIPTION	TEST METHOD	SPECIFICATIONS		TYPICAL
Physical Properties		Min	Max	
Flash, °C/°F, pmcc	D-93	-	-	<23 / <73
Color	D-1500	-	-	L 0.5
Gravity, API	D-4052	45.0	-	52.2
Pounds per gallon	D-1250	-	-	6.413
Sulfur, % Wt.	D-4294	-	-	0.5
Total Acid No.	D-977	-	-	0.03
Octanes, RON	D-2699	-	-	71
Octanes, MON	D-2700	-	-	69
PNA Hydrocarbons by GC, wt %	D-5443	-	-	
Vapor Pressure	D-5191	-	-	3.94
Parrafins Total		-	-	5.3
Olefins Total		-	-	1.2
Naphthenes Total		-	-	88.2
Aromatics Total		-	-	5.3
Naphthenes & Aromatics		-	-	93.5
Distillation, °C/°F	D-86			
IBP		Typical		53 / 127
50%		Typical		133 / 271
EP		Typical		171 / 340

The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Health And Safety Information See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.

 $\textbf{Cross}^{\text{IM}} \text{ is trademarks of Cross Oil Refining \& Marketing, Inc.. All other marks are property of their respective owners.}$ 



The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Health And Safety Information See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.

 $\textbf{Cross}^{\text{TM}} \text{ is trademarks of Cross Oil Refining \& Marketing, Inc.. All other marks are property of their respective owners.}$